In the event Your Car is not under hire purchase, We shall then pay the benefit payable according to the plan selected as per Schedule to You 
or Your legal representatives. 

20. REFERRAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 

Our assigned service provider will provide Referral Assistance Program to You and/or Your Authorised Driver of Your Car twenty-four (24) 
hours a day, three hundred and sixty-five (365) days a year within Malaysia during the Period of Insurance. You and/or Your Authorised Driver 
of Your Car must call Our assigned service provider using the 24-hour toll free number 1800 88 6333 to request for the referral assistance 
services. We shall not be responsible or liable in any way whatsoever in the event of any failure by Our assigned service provider to render the